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Llandudno - Blaenau Ffestinog  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Notes:    R 

Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 1005 1320 1620 1900 
Ffordd Ysbyty/Hospital Road  1013 1328 1628 1908 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  1021 1336 1636 1916 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  1021 1336 1636 1916 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens 1032 1347 1647 | 
Bodnant Can Fwyd/Food Cen 1036 1351 1651 | 
Llanrwst, Watling St 1047 1402 1702 1941 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  1055 1410 1710 -- 
Dolwyddelan, A470 1107 1422 1722 -- 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  1122 1437 1737 -- 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  1122 1437 1737 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Continues to Betws y Coed on request 

 
 

Blaenau Ffestinog - Llandudno  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 1200 1500 1740 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 1200 1500 1740 
Dolwyddelan, A470 -- 1215 1515 1755 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  -- 1225 1525 1805 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0815 1235 1535 1815 
Bodnant Can Fwyd/Food Cen | 1246 1546 1826 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | 1250 1550 1830 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0840 1300 1600 1840 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0840 1300 1600 1840 
Ffordd Ysbyty/Hospital Road  0848 1308 1608 1846 
Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 0854 1314 1614 1854 
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Llandudno - Blaenau Ffestinog  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Days: SH SD SD     SH SD   
Notes:  19 19         

Llandudno, Safle/Stop B 0755 0755 -- 0910 1130 1205 1415 1455 1455 1630 1745 
Craig y Don 0803 0803 -- 0918 1138 1213 1423 1503 1503 1638 1753 
Marl Lane 0808 0808 -- 0923 1143 1218 1428 1508 1508 1643 1758 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0811 0811 -- 0928 1148 1223 1433 1513 1513 1648 1803 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0811 0811 -- 0928 1148 1223 1433 1513 1513 1648 1803 
Glan Conwy Vale 0824 -- -- 0934 1153 1229 1439 1519 1519 1654 1809 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | -- -- 0940 1200 | | | | | | 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0838 -- -- 0953 1213 1243 1453 1533 1533 1708 1825 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy | -- 0840 | | | | | 1535 | | 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (arr)  0848 -- 0848 1003 1223 1255 1505 1545 1545 1718 1835 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (dep)  0850 -- 0850 1005 1225 -- -- 1550 1550 1720 1835 
Dolwyddelan, A470 0902 -- 0902 1017 1237 -- -- 1602 1602 1732 1850 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  0915 -- 0915 1030 1250 -- -- 1615 1615 1745 1900 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  0915 -- 0915 1030 1250 -- -- 1615 1615 1745 1900 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
19 Connect with service 19 at Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy and Llandudno Junction 

 
 

Blaenau Ffestinog - Llandudno  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH     SH SD SD   
Notes:         19 19   

Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 0735 0735 0925 1040 1255 -- -- -- -- 1625 1755 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 0735 0735 0925 1040 1255 -- -- -- -- 1625 1755 
Dolwyddelan, A470 -- 0747 0747 0937 1052 1307 -- -- -- -- 1635 1805 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (arr)  -- 0759 0759 0950 1104 1319 -- -- -- -- 1650 1820 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (dep)  -- 0800 0800 0950 1105 1320 1350 1510 1510 -- 1650 1820 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy -- 0810 | | | | | | | -- | | 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0715 0815 0815 1000 1115 1332 1400 1520 1520 -- 1700 1832 
Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy | | | | | | | | 1525 -- | -- 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | | | | | | 1413 1538 -- -- | -- 
Glan Conwy Vale 0729 0829 0829 1014 1130 1346 1419 1550 -- -- 1716 -- 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0735 0835 0835 1020 1135 1352 1425 1600 -- 1600 1722 -- 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0735 0835 0835 1020 1135 1352 1425 1600 -- 1600 1722 -- 
Marl Lane 0740 0840 0840 1025 1140 1357 1430 1605 -- 1605 1725 -- 
Craig y Don 0745 0845 0845 1030 1145 1402 1435 1610 -- 1610 1730 -- 
Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 0753 0855 0855 1040 1155 1410 1445 1620 -- 1620 1740 -- 
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Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
19 Connect with service 19 at Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy and Llandudno Junction 

 
 

Llandudno - Blaenau Ffestinog  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Llandudno, Safle/Stop B 0755 0910 1130 1205 1415 1455 1630 1745 
Craig y Don 0803 0918 1138 1213 1423 1503 1638 1753 
Marl Lane 0808 0923 1143 1218 1428 1508 1643 1758 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0811 0928 1148 1223 1433 1513 1648 1803 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0811 0928 1148 1223 1433 1513 1648 1803 
Glan Conwy Vale 0824 0934 1153 1229 1439 1519 1654 1809 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | 0940 1200 | | | | | 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0838 0953 1213 1243 1453 1533 1708 1825 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (arr)  0848 1003 1223 1255 1505 1545 1718 1835 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (dep)  0850 1005 1225 -- -- 1550 1720 1835 
Dolwyddelan, A470 0902 1017 1237 -- -- 1602 1732 1850 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  0915 1030 1250 -- -- 1615 1745 1900 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  0915 1030 1250 -- -- 1615 1745 1900 

 
 
 

Blaenau Ffestinog - Llandudno  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 0735 0925 1040 1255 -- -- 1625 1755 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 0735 0925 1040 1255 -- -- 1625 1755 
Dolwyddelan, A470 -- 0747 0937 1052 1307 -- -- 1635 1805 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (arr)  -- 0759 0950 1104 1319 -- -- 1650 1820 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2 (dep)  -- 0800 0950 1105 1320 1350 1510 1650 1820 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0715 0815 1000 1115 1332 1400 1520 1700 1832 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | | | | | 1413 1538 | -- 
Glan Conwy Vale 0729 0829 1014 1130 1346 1419 1550 1716 -- 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0735 0835 1020 1135 1352 1425 1600 1722 -- 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0735 0835 1020 1135 1352 1425 1600 1722 -- 
Marl Lane 0740 0840 1025 1140 1357 1430 1605 1725 -- 
Craig y Don 0745 0845 1030 1145 1402 1435 1610 1730 -- 
Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 0753 0855 1040 1155 1410 1445 1620 1740 -- 
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Llandudno - Blaenau Ffestinog  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Notes:    R 

Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 1005 1320 1620 1900 
Ffordd Ysbyty/Hospital Road  1013 1328 1628 1908 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  1021 1336 1636 1916 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  1021 1336 1636 1916 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens 1032 1347 1647 | 
Bodnant Can Fwyd/Food Cen 1036 1351 1651 | 
Llanrwst, Watling St 1047 1402 1702 1941 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  1055 1410 1710 -- 
Dolwyddelan, A470 1107 1422 1722 -- 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  1122 1437 1737 -- 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  1122 1437 1737 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Continues to Betws y Coed on request 

 
 

Blaenau Ffestinog - Llandudno  Service X19 (GYAX019) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 9th April 2018 until further notice 

Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 1200 1500 1740 
Blaenau Ffestinog, Gor/Stn  -- 1200 1500 1740 
Dolwyddelan, A470 -- 1215 1515 1755 
Betws y Coed, Station Plat 2  -- 1225 1525 1805 
Llanrwst, Watling St 0815 1235 1535 1815 
Bodnant Can Fwyd/Food Cen | 1246 1546 1826 
Gerddi Bodnant Gardens | 1250 1550 1830 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0840 1300 1600 1840 
Cyff Llandudno Jct, Plat 5  0840 1300 1600 1840 
Ffordd Ysbyty/Hospital Road  0848 1308 1608 1846 
Llandudno, Safle/Stop Y 0854 1314 1614 1854 

 
 


